District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

					ease Nounc	auo	n and Co	orrective A	cuon	l					
	DABI	NAB1520435108						OPERATOR							
	Name of Co (6137)	Name of Company: Devon Energy Production Co LP					Contact: Jeff Heath								
	Address:	Address: PO Box 250 Artesia, NM 88211					Telephone No. 575- 513-2274								
	Facility Name: Hackberry 16 SWD 1						Facility Type: Off well location in pasture								
	Surface Own	rface Owner: Federal Mineral Owner:						Federal API No. 30-015-41783							
					LOCA		ON OF RELEASE								
	Unit Letter M						/South Line South	Feet from the 280		West Line West	County Eddy				
Latitude: 32.653260 Longitude:103.890311															
	m cn i		(D) 1111		NAT	URE	OF REL					50.111			
	Type of Refea	Type of Release: Treated Water										Recovered: 70 bbl			
		Source of Release: Water Transfer Lines came apart						7/16/15, 2:40 PM 7/16				nd Hour of Discovery 5,2:40 PM			
		Was Immediate Notice Given?									A-Jim Amos				
	Brian Kuh, Devon Foreman						Date and Hour: 7/16/15, 5:30 PM 7/16/15, 5:30 PM								
	Was a Watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						NA ART					RTESIA	NSERVATI(DISTRICT		
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* NA								J	UL 2	1 2015					
	Describe Cou	so of Drobl	am and Dama	dial Astic	n Tolson *							RECE	IVED		
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Rock Water Energy was in the process of transferring treated water from the Hackberry 16 SWD 1 to the Strawberry 7 Fed Com 11 the lay flat transfer line came apart causing approximately 150 barrels of treated water to release in the pasture. Approximately 70 b using a polyline to reach the spill area. The area was approximately 895 feet x 100 feet varied, laying along the 2-track.												frac lo	cation when		
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* A temporary polyline was placed along the 2-track with one end at the spill and the other connected to a vacuum the spill. The vacuum truck was able to recover 70 barrels of treated water. Talon was commissioned to inspect plan for approval.															
•	I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.											ndanger f liability ıman health			
	Signature:	Printed Name: Denise Menoud						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
	Printed Name							Environmental S	pecialis	t://	1/	1			
	Title:							te: 7/23/15		t / Expiration	Date: N	4			
	E-mail Addre	ss: Denise	.Menoud@dv	n.com			Conditions of Approval: Attached								
	Date: 7/20/2				-746-5544		Remediation per O.C.D. Rules & Guidelines and SUBMIT REMEDIATION PROPOSAL NO								
*	Attach Addit	tional She	ets If Necess	ary			ATER THA	V 1 A				RP.	3146		

Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

From: Menoud, Denise <Denise.Menoud@dvn.com>

Sent: Tuesday, July 21, 2015 9:44 AM

To: 'jamos@blm.gov'; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD **Cc:** Fulks, Brett; Harris, Jacqui; Menoud, Denise

Subject: C-141 on SECOND spill at Hackberry 16 SWD 1 area

Attachments: C-141 Initial - 150 BPW spill off Hackberry 7_16_15.doc; map 150 bbl spill treated water

7_16_15.pdf; RW pic6.JPG; RW pic7.JPG; RW pic8.JPG; RW pic9.JPG; RW pic10.JPG; RW

Pic1.JPG; RW pic2.JPG; RW pic3.JPG; RW pic4.JPG; RW pic5.JPG

Please see attached C-141, map, and pics on the SECOND spill near the Hackberry 16 SWD 1 on 7/16/15. Thank you.

Denise Menoud

Admin Field Support 4 / Completions
Devon Energy Production Co. LP/Artesia NM
<u>Denise.Menoud@dvn.com</u>
575-746-5544

Confidentiality Warning: This message and any attachments are intended only for the use of the intended recipient(s), are confidential, and may be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, retransmission, conversion to hard copy, copying, circulation or other use of all or any portion of this message and any attachments is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail, and delete this message and any attachments from your system.